COMMISSIONER'S RECORD N 319

e ? e e e S e sk e e O e
— o e v e e S - - s = s o .

. . glas County R ean, Lawres

Yay 22, 1944,

.- With all maembers present, the Board of.Equalization convened this day in the rogulnr rreet;ing
rooms of the Boards County Clerk, T. R. Gerhart, was present, also. . .

A request was made by Ebon R. Anderson for adjustment on the assessed valuation of his farm
land in }arion Township, described as the HE’; of Sec. 19-14-18, which is now on the tax rolls in
the total amount of $4800.00, plus $500.,00 for the buildings.

i Anderson says that about one-half of this farmm is tillable land and the other half non-tillable,
] i After checking with other progerties in that neighborhood, the Board was of the opirion that a re-
1 duction should be made by reducing the average for the tillable ncres from $45.00 to $40.00 per acre,
i which results in a reduction of 3400,00, now leaving the total for the tract in the amount of 34400,
instead of $4800,00,

i There was no regular county business other than matters pertaining to the operation of the
j County Convalescent Hospital, which business is recorded in the Welfare Ninutes.

;

T. H. Gerhart,
County Clerk.

The Board adjourned to meet Tuesday, ¥ay 23 as a Board of Equn}ization and as a County Board,

s Choirman of the Board of County

May 23, 1944.

i All members of the Board of Equalization and the Com*‘y Clerk met m the reguhr meetlng room
.- of said Board. ;

The Board immediately adjourned to make a viewing trip to Eudora ’I‘ownsvhip, wheré the Com-"
missioners met a interested party in regard to adjustments [‘or l‘lood da'maged ‘land in that township.

There are a number of tracts of 1md in this township whlch have been damaged due to the over=
flow of water during the flood time. Some of the farmers have been unable to raise any crop at all
on part of &mlr land for several years due to this reason. -

. Berthold Durr acted as Spokesman for the group, uxd after a- tour to 1nsaect these propertws,
. the Board mads the following adjustments: i

Don Westheffer: long description in Section 3l-12-21. (945*)
Total assessment on land ;8_123.00. No change (urev\dy in line mth other
properties.)”

' Edwin W. Ott: Si% of SEY, 31-12-21 (40%). Reduced from $100. 00 o $85.00 per acre. . .
] B Total 34000.,00 reduced to $3400.00.- ; : v ) ) i
Geoes He-and Theresa

Rothberger: SEX of SE} and Lot 1, 31-12-21 (64%). Reduced from $93.75 to $85.00 per scre.
Total $6000,00 reduced to $5440,00. )

Elbe R. Roe: Long description in Section 5-13=21 (5%). Reduced from $120.00 to §85.00 per
acre. Total of $600.00 changed to $425.00. :

James F. Roes Long description in Section 5-13=21 (15%). Reduced from 3113.004 to $85.00
per acre, Total $1700 changed to $1275.00. '

Frt &ﬁuf\mc}f e

<

Ty,

Michael Schopper Long description in Section 5-]:15-21 (Zlb 7/10'). Reduced from approx. %104.00
(C. C. Perkins) +to 3$80.00 per mcre. fTotal of land assessment changed from $2300.00 to 31760.00,
plus imp. value of $400,00, makes total assessment $2160.00.

Mary Vitts Long description in Section §-13-21 (10"). Reducéd from 3110.00°to $85.00 per
(Herman Bohnsack) acre. Total $1100.00 changed to 3850,00,

',/%,

Berthold Durri W 55" of that part of MW ¥ of Waka. Creek, Section 5-13-21, ~(55%).

N
\l
o I8
}\? ) Reduced from $104.00% to 385.00 per acre., Total $5750,00 changed to §4675.00,.
R :
Y >x 3 Geo. He and Theresa
~\; ! Rothberger: E 3/4 of VE} of WEY, 6-13-21 (308). Reduced from $120.00 to $85,00 per acre.
; Total of land asses sment changed from 33600.00 to $2550.00 plus 3600.00 for
\ g improvaments, makes a total assessment of £3150,00,
i

Nolvie E. Pilla: E 60® of 8% of NEY, 6-13=21 (60%). Reduced from $120,00 to $90.00 por acre.
¢ 1 Total 37200.00 changed to $5400.00.

- YMolvie E. Pilla: Long de:lcription in 6-13-21 (29 3/4‘1 Reduced from $114.00% to $90.,00 per
i acre, Total $3400.00 for land changed to $2680,00 plus imp. value $600, makes

a total assessment of 33280.00.
. ' ; Forest E. Browns Niy of I, 6=1321 (353"). Reduced from $112.004to 385.00 per acre.
' ' Totd 34000.00 reduced to $3020.00.

Oscar E. Westerhouse: Long description in 5-13-21 (15%). Reduced from $100.00 to £75.00 per

P : 7 acre. Total azsessment $1500,00 changed to $1125.00. "

Vn. Hughes: E 1148 of S#:, Sec. 26-12-20, (114‘). Reduced from 8$100.00 to $70.00 per acre
Total assessment of 311,400.00 changed to §7980.00.

Gus E. Schaake: W 9% of SWh, Sac. 26-12-20 (9%). o change.”
All of the above located in Eudora Township.

i The Board, alsc vicnd the ;roaar?.y of Gus E. Schmake which lies in Wakarusa Township just
j across the line from the #m. Hughes property in Sudora Townghip. Of this tract, the Taka. Twp.




